Redundant Power Inputs, Dual Power Outputs
System Interface Products
RPM – Redundant Power Module
Dual Output
How to order a RPM – Redundant
Power Module
Module
RPM - Redundant Power Module
J-1 & J-3: Dual DC Inputs
RPM-BBBB
J-2 & J-4: Reduntant DC Outputs
Connectors available:
J1, J2, J3, J4: DC Input/Output
B - BNC (preferred)  N - N
F - F
Orbital Design:
While modern power supplies are sophisticated designs with
superlative performance, they remain the device with the shortest
MTBF. To mitigate this threat, Orbital Research introduces the
RPM (Redundant Power Module), to provide one for one (1:1) DC
power redundancy. This simple low cost module provides an
extremely reliable passive method of providing automatic backup
power for the majority of satellite system devices. It has two
inputs, one for each power supply, and simply takes the power
supply with the higher voltage. So if one fails, the RPM
automatically switches to the other supply. The RPM also has dual
outputs so you can supply two separate devices, such as a
BUC/LNB combo in a VSAT, or both polarities for LNBs. Since the
RPM uses our standard SIP chassis, it integrate easily into
stacks, plates or rackmountable chassis with our other modules.
Attention:
The RPM does not sum the two input power supplies to produce a
combined output. Only one PS is supplying current at any given time.
Orbital Features:
Functional
 Will operate with Orbital SIP modules, LNBs, BDCs, BUCs, Rxs
and Modems
 O ring sealed connectors and Hylomar sealed enclosure
Structural
 The system mounts on the back of the rack, out of the way. This
makes this product ideal for flyaway systems.
 Since it is integrated into the Bias Tee, you do not need multiple
boxes, and you get an L band filter as well.
 Diode protection to prevent accidentally applying reverse polarity DC.
 Solid billet milled box and lid.
 Allodyne finish, MIL SPEC C-5541 CAT-3.
Orbital Benefits:
 Lower cost, higher quality with a one-box solution
 No labor to source, assemble, and test a “kluge”
 Custom design variations available
 Custom labeling requirements welcome
Modems and receivers often cut costs in the
design of their power supplies. LNBs, especially
external reference units can put too much of a
load on a cheap power supply causing
premature failure. By taking the powering
function away from modems and receivers, the
user can add the quality and margin needed in
the power supply for reliable and consistent
system operation.
As well, powering the BUC or LNB independently
makes for much easier splitting or combining of
L band signals, and keeps the system fully
operational while adding or removing modems.
Tel: (604) 856-0305, Fax: (604) 856-0315
14239 Marine Drive,
White Rock, BC
V4B-1A9 Canada
Unit 126 – 1160 Yew Ave,
Blaine, WA